506389450 12/07/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6436206

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|---------------------------------|--|----------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | CHANGE OF NAME | CHANGE OF NAME | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date | |
| VISIBLE WORLD, INC |). | | | 06/27/2018 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | ΔΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Name: | VISIBLE | VISIBLE WORLD, LLC | | | |
| Street Address: | 1701 JO | 1701 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD | | | |
| City: | PHILADI | ELPHIA | | | |
| State/Country: | PENNS | /LVANIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 19103-28 | 19103-2838 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type | | Number | | | |
| | | 6284709 | | | |
| | | 6871756 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | | | | |
| | | the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will | | | |
| | | 469732500 | | , man. | |
| Email: romir | | | | | |
| Email: | rc | omina.gallo@hglaw.com | | | |
| Email: Correspondent Name | | omina.gallo@hglaw.com IALEY GUILIANO LLP | | | |
| | e: H | | | | |
| Correspondent Name | e: H 7 | IALEY GUILIANO LLP | | | |
| Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | e: H 7 N | IALEY GUILIANO LLP 5 BROAD STREET | | | |
| Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | e: H 7 N NUMBER: | IALEY GUILIANO LLP 75 BROAD STREET IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 | | | |
| Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | e: H 7 N NUMBER: | IALEY GUILIANO LLP 75 BROAD STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 003597-0006-500 | | | |
| Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET | e: H 7 N NUMBER: | IALEY GUILIANO LLP 75 BROAD STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 003597-0006-500 ROMINA GALLO | | | |
| Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: | e: H 7 N NUMBER: | ALEY GUILIANO LLP 5 BROAD STREET JEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 003597-0006-500 ROMINA GALLO /Romina Gallo/ | | | |
| Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | e: H 7 N NUMBER: R: | ALEY GUILIANO LLP 5 BROAD STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 003597-0006-500 ROMINA GALLO /Romina Gallo/ 12/07/2020 | | | |

source=change_of_name#page4.tif



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VISIBLE WORLD INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VISIBLE WORLD INC." TO "VISIBLE WORLD, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 9:12 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018.



3155444 8100V SR# 20185385024

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202967120 Date: 06-27-18

PATENT REEL: 054236 FRAME: 0808

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date on which the Corporation was first formed is January 21, 2000.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Visible World Inc.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Visible World, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective on June 30, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on June 27, 2018.

Defek H. Squire, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:12 AM 06/27/2018 FILED 09:12 AM 06/27/2018 SR 20185385024 - File Number 3155444

PATENT REEL: 054636 FRAME: 0802

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "VISIBLE WORLD, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 9:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018.



3155444 8100V SR# 20185385024

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202967120 Date: 06-27-18

PATENT REEL: 054236 FRAME: 0840

Page 1

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

VISIBLE WORLD, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Visible World, LLC, dated June 27, 2018, is being duly executed and filed by Julie S. Pascale as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-201, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Visible World, LLC.

SECOND: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process in the State of Delaware is Concast Capital Corporation, 1201 N. Market Street, Suite 1000, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on June 30, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first written above.

Juli¢ S. Pascale, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:12 AM 06/27/2018 FILED 09:12 AM 06/27/2018 SR 20185385024 - File Number 3155444

RECORDED: 12/07/2028

PATENT REEL: 054236 FRAME: 0804